
I.D.:	92456135

Serviciu	reparatie	infrastructura	de	comunicatii	–	retelistică	-
networking:	ref.2003

Data
publicarii

26.01.24 Coduri	CPV 50312320-4	50331000-4

Pretul
estimativ:

29.700,00	RON	-	29.700,00	RON 	 	

Descriere: Serviciu	reparatie	infrastructura	de	comunicatii	–	retelistică	-	networking:	Include:
verificare/diagnosticare,	demontare/montare	componente	hardware	si	operatii	mecanice
sistem	de	prindere	rack,	interconectare	rack	precum	si	înlocuire	piese	de	schimb:	PID:	N5K-
C5010P-BFS,	VID:	V03	–	2	bucati	placa	de	baza	Module	1	20x10GE/Supervisor,	CPU	with
2074284	kB	of	memory,	bootflash:	1003520	kB,	Cartele	Fiber	Channel	Module	2	6x1/2/4/8G
FC	Module	PID:	N5K-M1060,	VID:	V01	–	3	buc.,	Ventilatoare	Fan	1	Chassis	fan	module	PID:
N5K-C5010-FAN	–	6	buc.,	Surse	alimentare	Power	supply	1	AC	power	supply	PID:	N5K-PAC-
550W,	VID:	V02	–	3	bucati,	SFP-10G-SR	–	18	buc.,	DS-SFP-FC8G-SW	-	18	buc.,	Module	SFP
1000BASE-T:	GLC-T	–	12	buc.,	Patchord	FO	LC-LC	multimode	OM3,	5m	–	12	buc.


